With the proper application of her gained knowledge 

and improved skill, she could increase the yield of different horticulture crops to a greater extent thereby income 

also. 

During the year 2019, she could earn an annual net income of about Rs 35,000 (Rupees Thirty five thousand) 

only as net income from her horticultural farm activities but after attending the Skill Development Programme 

under TSP, she could increase to about Rs 57,000 ( Rupees Fifty seven thousand) only  from her vegetable 

cultivation practices. Now, she started a comfortable farming practices and could manage about 75% all his 

family expenses from her vegetable farming enterprise. Now, she is with consistant interest in vegetable farming